Mas 4.1.99	<i>O</i>		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(04 - 14 -	1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trudemantalifice		
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> √ \$C - 530 9 √ </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10101	w —		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Todd W. Klippel	Name: STE ELECTRIC CONFANY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: <u>JAMES</u> V. LA PACEK		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60626		
Execution Date: APRIL / 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: APKIL / 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(attorney docket SC-5309)			
	tached? □ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: SEC ELECTRIC COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: JAMES V. LAPACEK			
monal Address.	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-0225		
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60626	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000031 190225 09263047 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
D1 FC:581 40.90 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
JAMES V. LAPACEK Juni	Soyace APRIL 1, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Case SC-5309

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I <u>Todd W. Klippel</u> of <u>1040 Clinton Avenue</u>, <u>Oak Park, IL 60304</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>VOLTAGE SENSING ARRANGEMENT</u> described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at:		Chicago, Illinois	·····	
	this 1st	_day of _	April	, 1999	
			Tabl (1. 1)	Simil	
STATE OF IL	LINOIS)	_		7	
COUNTY OF C) S	S			

On this 1st day of April, in the year 1999, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came Todd W. Klippel to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0555

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, James V. Lapacek

whose full post office address is

1945 Cheviot Drive Barrington, IL 60010

make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see TODD W. KLIPPEL

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Sworn before me at Chicago, Illinois this 1st day of April, 1999

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0556